________ ________ ________ ________ ________
(Decrease) increase in profit for the year (1,152) 166 (17,092) (18,078) (7,632)
 ====== ====== ====== ====== ======
Attributable to:
 Equity holders of the Company (1,152) 166 (17,092) (18,078) (7,632)
 ====== ====== ====== ====== ======

Analysis of decrease in profit for the year is as follows:-

 2006  2005
 HK$’000  HK$’000

Decrease in cost of sales 166  -
Increase in administrative expenses (1,152)  (511)
Increase in income tax expense (17,092)  (7,121)
 _________  _________

Decrease in profit for the year (18,078)  (7,632)
 ======  ======

3. Summary of the effects of the new/revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards
(continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs described in notes 2 (a) to (d) on 30 June 2005
and 1 July 2005 are summarised below:

(b) Balance sheet items

 Retrospective adjustments

As at 30
June 2005
(originally

stated) HKAS 1 HKFRS 2 HKAS 17
HK(SIC)-

INT 21

As at
30 June 2005

and
1 July 2005

 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
  (Note 2) (Note 2a) (Note 2b) (Note 2d) (restated)

Property, plant and

equipment 1,016,077 - - (6,135) - 1,009,942
Deferred tax liabilities - - - - (7,121) (7,121)
Amounts due to

minority shareholders - (30,501) - - - (30,501)
 ___________ _________ _______ ________ _________ _________
Total effects on assets

and liabilities 1,016,077 (30,501) - (6,135) (7,121) 972,320
 ======= ====== ===== ====== ====== =======
Property revaluation

reserve 6,233 - - (6,135) - 98
Accumulated losses (1,032,297) - (812) - (7,121) (1,040,230)
Share-based payment

transactions reserve - - 812 - - 812
Minority interests - (11,795) - - - (11,795)
 ___________ _________ ________ _________ _________ _________
Total effects on equity (1,026,064) (11,795) - (6,135) (7,121) (1,051,115)
 ======== ====== ====== ====== ====== ========
Minority interests 18,706 (18,706) - - - -
 ====== ====== ====== ====== ====== ========

(c) The effects of the application of the new HKFRSs described in notes 2 (a) to (d) to the Group's equity at 1
July 2004 are summarised below:

 Retrospective adjustments

As at
1 July 2004
(originally

stated) HKAS 1 HKFRS 2 HKAS 17
As at

1 July 2004
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
  (Note 2) (Note 2a) (Note 2b) (restated)

Share capital 202,619 - - - 202,619
Share-based payment

transactions reserve
- - 301 - 301

Share premium 3,868,367 - - - 3,868,367
Accumulated losses (1,095,236) - (301) - (1,095,537)
Other reserves 6,521 - - (6,135) 386
Proposed dividend 60,786 - - - 60,786
 ___________ _________ _________ _________ ___________
Equity holders of the Company 3,043,057 - - (6,135) 3,036,922
Minority interests - (11,525) - - (11,525)
 ___________ _________ _________ _________ ___________
Total effects on equity 3,043,057 (11,525) - (6,135) 3,025,397
 ======== ====== ======= ====== ========

3. Summary of the effects of the new/revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards

(continued)

At the balance sheet date, some of the HKFRSs, HKASs, and Interpretations have been issued by the
HKICPA but are not yet effective.  The Group has already commenced an assessment of their impact when
they become effective and does not expect this will result in substantial changes to the Group’s principal
accounting policies.

4. Revenue

Revenue represents revenue generated from the following activities:

 2006  2005
 HK$'000  HK$'000